# HUMANŚ

## Terms & Conditions of the "5% cashback on the partner services in the Mobile communication" promo

September 29, 2023

"5% cashback on the partner services in the Mobile communication category" promotion is a promotion of the Limited Liability Company "Humans", address: 100047, Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent city, Makhtumkuli street, 2 B, TIN 306624856 (Humans), within the Humans Loyalty Program.

#### 1. Information about the Promotion

1.1 Capitalized words used in the text of these Terms & Conditions are terms. The meaning of the terms is given in the Terms and Conditions of the Humans Loyalty Program, Terms and Conditions of Use of the "Humans Goods and Services Showcase" service, available on the Website www.humans.uz, unless otherwise defined in these Terms and Conditions.

1.2 Participants of the Promotion are individuals, who are users of the "Humans Goods and Services Showcase" service, who have linked their bank card in the mobile application Humans, individuals who have concluded a Communication Services Contract with Humans, as well as who have concluded a Humans financial services contract with Ravnaq-bank JSC, based of which a Humans Visa bank card was issued to the Participant.

1.3 Promotion period is from 01.10.2023, to present.

1.4 Territory of the Promotion is the Republic of Uzbekistan.

#### 2. Description of the Promotion

2.1 During the Promotion period and subject to these Terms and Conditions, Promotion Participants have the opportunity to receive 5% cashback when paying for the partner services in the Mobile communication.

2.2 The Promotion is open for Participants who are current Customers of the "Humans Goods and Services Showcase" service and whose use of the Humans service has not been suspended or terminated, as well as for current Customers of other Humans services (according to paragraph 1.2. of these Terms and Conditions).

### 3. Final provisions

3.1 These Terms and Conditions come into force from the launch of the Promotion. Humans has the right to unilaterally change these Terms and Conditions, cancel the Promotion by notifying about it by posting the relevant notice on the Humans Website. The date of notification is the date the relevant information is posted on the Humans Website. The Terms and Conditions are deemed to have been amended and the Promotion is deemed to have been prolonged or canceled from the date of posting the relevant information on the Humans Website.

3.2 By making a payment to the partner within Humans mobile application, the Participant fully and unconditionally agrees to the Terms and Conditions, which are an offer addressed to individuals.